

Market Announcement

20 June 2022

Cooper Energy Limited (ASX: COE) – Trading Halt Extension (2+1 in total)

Description

The trading halt in the securities of Cooper Energy Limited ('COE') will be extended by an additional day at the request of COE, pending the release of an announcement regarding the outcome of an institutional placement and the institutional component of an accelerated entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 23 June 2022.

Issued by

Justin Nelson

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Level 8 70 Franklin Street Adelaide SA 5000 Australia

GPO Box 1819 Adelaide SA 5001

Tel (Aust.): +61 8 8100 4900 Fax (Aust.): +61 8 8100 4997

customerservice@cooperenergy.com.au www.cooperenergy.com.au

20 June 2022

Mr Justin Nelson Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

BY EMAIL

Dear Justin

Cooper Energy Limited – Request for trading halt extension

Cooper Energy Limited ("Cooper Energy") (ASX: COE) requests that the trading halt granted by ASX on today's date be extended.

The extension is requested in connection with Cooper Energy's equity raising comprising a fully underwritten institutional placement ("**Placement**") and a fully underwritten accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer ("**Entitlement Offer**") announced today.

Cooper Energy requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of an announcement by Cooper Energy regarding the completion of the Placement and the institutional component of the Entitlement Offer and the commencement of trading on Thursday, 23 June 2022.

Cooper Energy confirms it is not aware of any reason why the extension to the trading halt should not be granted. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

This request has been authorised for release to the ASX by Mr David Maxwell, the Company's Managing Director.

Yours sincerely,

Cooper Energy Limited

Amelia Jalleh

General Counsel and Company Secretary